3-348-979-03
6/1.05
GOSSEN METRAWATT GMBH
METRA HIT 30M
Precision Digital Multimeter
DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025
DQS certified per
DIN EN ISO 9001 Reg.No.1262

30M
All current sensors and transformers are equipped with a connector cable (1.2 to 1.5 m long) with 4 mm safety banana plugs
Type Designation Measuring Range Meas.
Category
Max.
Wire Dia.
Transformation
Ratio
Frequency
Range
Intrinsic Error
±(% rdg. + ...)
Article
Number
AC/DC Current Sensors with Voltage Output
Z201A Clip-on current sensor with
battery mode (30 h)
0.01 ... 20 A~/30 A– 300 V /
CAT III
19 mm 100 mV / A DC ... 400 Hz
... 20 kHz
1% + 0.002 A Z201A ●
Z202A Clip-on current sensor with 2
measuring ranges, battery
mode (50 h)
0.1 ... 20 A~/30 A–,
1 ... 200 A~/300 A–
300 V /
CAT III
19 mm 10 mV / A,
1 mV / A
DC ... 2 kHz
... 10 kHz
1% + 0.03 A,
1% + 0.3 A
Z202A ●
Z203A Clip-on current sensor with 2
measuring ranges, battery
mode (50 h)
1 ... 200 A~/300 A–,
1 ... 1000 A~/A–
300 V /
CAT III
31 mm 1 mV / A DC ...10 kHz 1% +0.5 A Z203A ●
Z13B Clip-on current sensor with 2
measuring ranges, battery
mode (50 h)
0.2 ... 40 A~/60 A–,
0.5 ... 400 A~/600A–
300 V /
CAT IV
50 mm 10 mV / A,
1 mV / A
DC ... 65 Hz
... 10 kHz
1.5% + 0.5 A
2.5%
Z13B ●
AC Current Sensors with Voltage Output
WZ12B Clip-on current sensor 10 mA~ ... 100 A~ 300 V /
CAT III
15 mm 0.1 mV / mA 45 ... 65
... 500 Hz
1.5% +0.1 mA Z219B ●
WZ12C Clip-on current sensor with 2
measuring ranges
1 mA~ ... 15 A~,
1 ... 150 A~
300 V /
CAT III
15 mm 1 mV / mA,
1 mV / A
45 ... 65